TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DKI Services Corporation		09/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DKI IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1555 Mittel Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite S	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1146912	WIND FIRE WATER DISASTER KLEENUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125719553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 571-9552

Email: acornelius@ajciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Cornelius

Address Line 1: 305 Mt. Lebanon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DKI IP LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Cornelius
Signature:	/Andrew J. Comelius/

900234922 REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0435

OP \$40.00 114691

Date:	10/02/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DKI SERVICES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 1555 Mittel Blvd., Suite S, Wood Dale, IL 60191 ("Assignor") is the owner of record of all rights in Registration No. 1,146,912 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration") and the mark that is the subject of the Registration (the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and,

WHEREAS, DKI IP, LLC, a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 1555 Mittel Blvd., Suite S, Wood Dale, IL 60191 ("Assignee") wishes to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Trademark Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0437

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Trademark Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

DKI Services Corporation

Date: September 28,000 2

State of PENDSY | VANIA

By: Frank L. Headen

Title: Chairman

County of Phila DELPHIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28^{12} day of 586 m Bu ,

2012, by Frank L. Headen, as Chairman of DKI Services Corporation, who is authorized to sign

this Trademark Assignment on its behalf.

Notary/Public

My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL JOANNE M. SIMON, Notary Public

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0438**

RECORDED: 10/02/2012